1 BY AUTHORITY 2		
 RESOLUTION NO. CR 25-0187 		COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
SERIES OF 2025	BUSINESS, ARTS, WORK	FORCE, CLIMATE & AVIATION SERVICES
6 7 <u>A RESOLUTION</u> 8		
ALSTOM Tran manufactured v of the existing	sport USA Inc. concernin rehicles to support replaceme g Automated Guideway Tr	g the purchase of 19 custom ant of obsolete vehicles and growth
BE IT RESOLVED BY	THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY	AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
6 Section 1. The proposed contract between the City and County of Denver and ALSTOM		
7 Transport USA Inc., referred to as Contract No. 202477317 in the words and figures contained and		
8 set forth in that form of a contract available in the office and on the web page of City Council, and to		
9 be filed in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio of the City and County of Denver, under		
0 City Clerk's Filing No. 202477317 is hereby approved.		
21 COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: February 19, 2025 by Consent		
MAYOR-COUNCIL DA	TE: February 25, 2025	
PASSED BY THE COU	NCIL:	
		PRESIDENT
PREPARED BY: John	Redmond, Assistant City Attorr	bey DATE: February 27, 2025
City Attorney. We find	no irregularity as to form, an	d have no legal objection to the proposed
Katie J. McLoughlin, Int	erim City Attorney	
BY: Anshul Bagga	, Assistant City Atto	ney DATE: Feb 27, 2025
	SERIES OF 2025 Approving a pr ALSTOM Transmanufactured vo of the existing International Ai BE IT RESOLVED BY T Section 1. The Transport USA Inc., ref set forth in that form of a be filed in the office of t City Clerk's Filing No. 2 COMMITTEE APPROV MAYOR-COUNCIL DAT PASSED BY THE COU ATTEST:	RESOLUTION NO. CR 25-0187 SERIES OF 2025 BUSINESS, ARTS, WORKH Approving a proposed Contract between the ALSTOM Transport USA Inc. concernin manufactured vehicles to support replacement of the existing Automated Guideway Transport USA Inc., referred vehicles to support replacement of the existing Automated Guideway Transport USA Inc., referred to as Contract between the Transport USA Inc., referred to as Contract No. 20247 Section 1. The proposed contract between the Transport USA Inc., referred to as Contract No. 20247 set forth in that form of a contract available in the office be filed in the office of the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Off City Clerk's Filing No. 202477317 is hereby approved. COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: February 19, 2025 IMAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: February 25, 2025 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: